
2 
 

 

 

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD.  

EHV PC O&M Zone, Karad. 

INFORMATION FOR BIDDERS & TECHNICAL QUALYFING REQUIREMENTS 
(IFB & TQR) 
BOOKLET-I 

T-2 

2025-26 

Tender No. : CE/EHV PC O&M ZONE/KRD/Tech/E-tender-T- 2/ 2025-26. 

RFx No. : 7000036197 

For works of : Retrofitting of old static LBB relays with new numerical IEC 61850 

compliant LBB relays & providing dedicated CT core for LBB 

protection at 400 kV & 220 kV bays at 400 kV Karad, New Koyna & 

Talandge S/Stn under Karad Zone against MBR No.1097 Dtd. 

05.08.2024 on Turnkey basis 

 

Tender Fee  : Rs. 5900/- (5,000 + 18% GST) (Non-refundable)  

Estimated Cost     : Rs. 2,21,92,891.52  (Including all taxes) 

Two Crores Twenty One Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Eight 

Hundred Ninety One & Fifty Two paise Only (Incl. all. taxes)   

EMD          : Rs. 2,21,928/- to be paid On-line only.  

         (Two Lakhs Eight Hundred & Fifty Three Only) 

Address:-  
 

Office of the Chief Engineer    
EHV PC O&M Zone, MSETCL       
At:- Vijaynagar, Post :- Supane, 
Tal :- Karad Dist:- Satara – 415114 

 

Download of  Tender documents Tender Available at 

From Date 06.05.2025,00:00 hrs 
                     to 
Date 21.05.2025, 10.00 hrs.  

http://srmetender.mahatransco.in/r 

For submission of Tender For Opening of Tender 

Pre bid meeting 

16.05.2025 (11:00 Hrs)  
(Venue – Office of the Chief Engineer,  
EHV PC O&M Zone, Administrative  Building,                
1st Floor, Vijaynagar, Karad. 
Mob No. 8411001439. 

Last Date of submission 
21.05.2025, 10.00 hrs. 

Technical Bid:  Date  21.05.2025,10.30 hrs , if 
possible 

Commercial Bid:  22.05.2025, 16.30 hrs, if 
possible 


